
Colorado (15-6, 5-3 Big 8) -vs- Kansas State (12-9, 3-5 Big 8)
02/08/86 at Manhattan, Kan.

 
 

 
 
Colorado 69

Kansas State 57

Date: 02/08/86
Time: 3:30 p.m.
Attendance: 1450
Site: Manhattan, Kan.
Referees: Mike Benson, Bob Sandquist

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colorado 25 44 69
Kansas State 32 25 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Turner, Bridget * 36 3-10 0-0 6-9 2-10 12 0 3 7 2 2 12
34 Ford, Crystal * 35 4-7 0-0 3-3 2-5 7 2 1 1 0 2 11
11 Banks, LeaAnn * 26 3-5 0-0 4-6 3-7 10 3 1 4 0 1 10
21 Tripp, Tracy * 37 2-9 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 3 3 1 0 2 7
23 Holwerda, Kris * 19 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 7
33 Carson, Erin 25 9-14 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 20
32 DeWitte, Gretchen 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 5 0 4 0 0 2
10 Moore, Julie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-52 0-0 19-26 16-30 46 15 10 21 2 8 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-52   48.1 % 0-0   NaN 19-26   73.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Thomas, Carlisa * 34 5-12 0-0 3-7 2-4 6 3 0 3 0 2 13
35 Durham, Cindy * 37 5-14 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 0 12
11 Green, Susan * 36 6-12 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 6 3 0 2 12
52 Holley, Amanda * 28 3-12 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 4 1 3 0 3 8
32 Leiding, Sue * 18 3-5 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 5 1 2 0 1 6
21 Fitzpatrick, Theza 28 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 1 3 6
14 Bleczinski, Tracey 11 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
40 Kuebelbeck, Leann 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-62 0-0 7-14 8-21 29 20 9 15 1 11 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-62   40.3 % 0-0   NaN 7-14   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Colorado 25

Kansas State 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Turner, Bridget 36 3-10 0-0 6-9 2-10 12 0 3 7 2 2 12
34 Ford, Crystal 35 4-7 0-0 3-3 2-5 7 2 1 1 0 2 11
11 Banks, LeaAnn 26 3-5 0-0 4-6 3-7 10 3 1 4 0 1 10
21 Tripp, Tracy 37 2-9 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 3 3 1 0 2 7
23 Holwerda, Kris 19 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 7
33 Carson, Erin 25 9-14 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 20
32 DeWitte, Gretchen 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 5 0 4 0 0 2
10 Moore, Julie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-52 0-0 19-26 16-30 46 15 10 21 2 8 69
48.1 % NaN 73.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Thomas, Carlisa 34 5-12 0-0 3-7 2-4 6 3 0 3 0 2 13
35 Durham, Cindy 37 5-14 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 0 12
11 Green, Susan 36 6-12 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 6 3 0 2 12
52 Holley, Amanda 28 3-12 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 4 1 3 0 3 8
32 Leiding, Sue 18 3-5 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 5 1 2 0 1 6
21 Fitzpatrick, Theza 28 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 1 3 6
14 Bleczinski, Tracey 11 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
40 Kuebelbeck, Leann 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-62 0-0 7-14 8-21 29 20 9 15 1 11 57
40.3 % NaN 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Colorado 44

Kansas State 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Turner, Bridget 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ford, Crystal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Banks, LeaAnn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Tripp, Tracy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Holwerda, Kris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Carson, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 DeWitte, Gretchen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Moore, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Thomas, Carlisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Durham, Cindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Green, Susan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Holley, Amanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Leiding, Sue 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Fitzpatrick, Theza 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Bleczinski, Tracey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kuebelbeck, Leann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


